


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful. Alhamdulillah, all praises to
Allah for the strengths and His blessing in completing this research. Upon completing this
task, | encounter few limitations. Therefore, | would like to thank people who deserve my
greatest gratitude.

Besides, my deepest gratitude and warmest appreciation to my advisor Cik Nur Azwani
Mohamad Azmin because without her guide, my research cannot be done properly as
needed. Not forgetting to thank to my examiner, Puan Siti Rokyah Md Zain for spending time
and continuously support my research project. They always give me supports, advice and

guide on how to do my research properly.

I would like to thank Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Terengganu Kampus Dungun for
giving me chance to conduct my final year project. UiTM has been providing me valuable

information and useful resources for me in completing my research paper.

| also would like to thanks to my beloved family for giving me support from the beginning
until the end of this study. Especially through the financial and time that they spend for me to
complete this study. Not forgetting to my friends who always help me a lot when | need
them.

Last but not least, the appreciation also dedicated to everyone who involves directly or
indirectly in completing this study. May Allah reward you with the best in this world and
hereafter.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF APPENDIX

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Questions

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Significance of Study

1.7 Limitations of Study

1.8 Operational Definitions

PAGE

Xi

Xil



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Overview of Selected Malaysian Financial Institution in Study

2.2 Review of Literatures

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Research Design
3.1.1 Function
3.1.2 Estimating Equation Model
3.2 Theoretical Framework
3.2.1 Variable Description
3.2.2 Expected Sign
3.3 Hypothesis
3.4 Method of Data Collection
3.5 Data analysis
3.5.1 Descriptive Statistics
3.5.2 Pearson Correlation
3.5.3 OLS Regression Model
3.5.4 Coefficient of Determination
3.5.5 T — Statistic
3.5.6 F — Statistic

3.5.7 Durbin Watson

vi

14

14

14

15

15

16

16

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to examine the determinants of the non-performing loan in
selected Malaysian financial institution. The regression method used in this study is time
series data. Thirty years data have been used which is from 1988 until 2017. The researcher
choose GDP growth (GDP), inflation rate (INF), exchange rate (ECR) and unemployment
rate (UNE) as the independent variables and dependent variable is Non-Performing Loans
(NPL). The finding shows that the inflation rate, exchange rate and unemployment rate has
significant relationship with non-performing loan. On the other hand, only growth domestic
product has insignificant relationship with non-performing loan.

Keywords: Non-performing loan, GDP growth, inflation, unemployment rate, exchange rate

xii



