

DETERMINANTS OF THE NON-PERFORMING LOAN IN SELECTED MALAYSIAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION

NURUL FADLINA ATIRAH BINTI MUHAMAD 2016689394

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN TERENGGANU

JANUARY 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful. Alhamdulillah, all praises to Allah for the strengths and His blessing in completing this research. Upon completing this task, I encounter few limitations. Therefore, I would like to thank people who deserve my greatest gratitude.

Besides, my deepest gratitude and warmest appreciation to my advisor Cik Nur Azwani Mohamad Azmin because without her guide, my research cannot be done properly as needed. Not forgetting to thank to my examiner, Puan Siti Rokyah Md Zain for spending time and continuously support my research project. They always give me supports, advice and guide on how to do my research properly.

I would like to thank Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Terengganu Kampus Dungun for giving me chance to conduct my final year project. UiTM has been providing me valuable information and useful resources for me in completing my research paper.

I also would like to thanks to my beloved family for giving me support from the beginning until the end of this study. Especially through the financial and time that they spend for me to complete this study. Not forgetting to my friends who always help me a lot when I need them.

Last but not least, the appreciation also dedicated to everyone who involves directly or indirectly in completing this study. May Allah reward you with the best in this world and hereafter.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF APPENDIX	х
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
ABSTRACT	xii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of Study	2
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Questions	4
1.4 Research Objectives	4
1.5 Scope of Study	4
1.6 Significance of Study	4
1.7 Limitations of Study	5
1.8 Operational Definitions	5

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction	7
2.1 Overview of Selected Malaysian Financial Institution in Study	7
2.2 Review of Literatures	9
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	14
3.1 Research Design	14
3.1.1 Function	14
3.1.2 Estimating Equation Model	15
3.2 Theoretical Framework	15
3.2.1 Variable Description	16
3.2.2 Expected Sign	16
3.3 Hypothesis	17
3.4 Method of Data Collection	17
3.5 Data analysis	18
3.5.1 Descriptive Statistics	18
3.5.2 Pearson Correlation	18
3.5.3 OLS Regression Model	18
3.5.4 Coefficient of Determination	18
3.5.5 T – Statistic	19
3.5.6 F – Statistic	19
3.5.7 Durbin Watson	19

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to examine the determinants of the non-performing loan in selected Malaysian financial institution. The regression method used in this study is time series data. Thirty years data have been used which is from 1988 until 2017. The researcher choose GDP growth (GDP), inflation rate (INF), exchange rate (ECR) and unemployment rate (UNE) as the independent variables and dependent variable is Non-Performing Loans (NPL). The finding shows that the inflation rate, exchange rate and unemployment rate has significant relationship with non-performing loan. On the other hand, only growth domestic product has insignificant relationship with non-performing loan.

Keywords: Non-performing loan, GDP growth, inflation, unemployment rate, exchange rate